

13 April 2023

Dr Jolanta Malyszko Poland By email: jmalyszko@gmail.com

Dear Dr Malyszko,

Subject: Commencement of term as 2023-25 ISN Regional Board leader and Council member

Following the General Assembly meeting on April 2, 2023, held during the ISN World Congress of Nephrology 2023, I am pleased to confirm the commencement of your terms as 2023-25:

- 1. Deputy Chair of the ISN Eastern and Central Europe Regional Board, and
- 2. Member of the ISN Council

This letter serves to reconfirm your appointments and commencement of your terms only. A briefing package for new Regional Board leaders and Council members will be sent to you shortly, which will include a summary of your roles and responsibilities and 2023-25 dates of future Council meetings; the staff lead of your Regional Board will liaise with you and the Chair to organise your future Regional Board meetings.

Wishing you all the best in your new roles and I look forward to working with you in 2023-25!

Yours sincerely,

Masaomi Nangaku ISN President

Advancing kidney health worldwide. Together.

Global Operations

Avenue des Arts 1-2 B-1210 Brussels – Belgium Tel: +32 2 808 04 20 Fax: +32 2 808 44 54 Email: info@theisn.org

US Operations

340 North Avenue 3rd Floor Cranford, NJ 07016-2496 United States of America Tel: +1 567-251-1808 Fax: +1 908 272 7101 Email: info@theisn.org

Executive Committee 2023-2025

President

Masaomi Nangaku Japan

President-Elect Marcello Tonelli Canada

Past President

Agnes B. Fogo United States of America

Secretary/Treasurer

Fergus Caskey United Kingdom

Representatives of the Council

Liz Lightstone United Kingdom

Fatiu Arogundade Nigeria

Members-at-Large

Guang-Yan Cai China

Meg Jardine Australia

Rolando Claure Del-Granado Bolivia

Ex Officio Member

Charu Malik Executive Director Belgium



https://theisn.org